
Kinder MK/WK U14 + U 16 über 1,2 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 139 Kusterer, Hannes TG Biberach MJ U1406 1 4 : 1 1 , 4 
2 345 Speh, Moritz DAV Ravensburg MJ U1604 1 4 : 1 9 , 4 
3 146 Sonnentag, Patrick VfB LC Friedrichshafen MJ U1604 2 4 : 2 5 , 4 
4 145 Sigg, Aaron Mengens Triathleten MJ U1604 3 4 : 3 1 , 0 
5 141 Merk, Julian SC Vöhringen MJ U1407 2 4 : 4 3 , 1 
6 147 Szabo, Mate TG Biberach MJ U1605 4 4 : 5 0 , 7 
7 150 Zoll, Manuel LG Oberschwaben MJ U1605 5 4 : 5 5 , 3 
8 135 Hund, Marwin LG Welfen MJ U1406 3 4 : 5 7 , 5 
9 129 Collins, Fiona DAV Ravensburg WJ U1407 1 5 : 0 5 , 6 

10 181 Lerner, Paul TG 1848 Bad Waldsee MJ U1605 6 5 : 0 7 , 0 
11 148 Vogler, Lieselotte DAV Ravensburg WJ U1407 2 5 : 0 9 , 4 
12 189 Blench, Johannes Läufer Aichbühl MJ U1407 4 5 : 1 0 , 0 
13 149 Wolf, Laurin TSV Reute Runners MJ U1406 5 5 : 1 0 , 8 
14 361 Pfuderer, Vico Team Erika MJ U1605 7 5 : 1 1 , 5 
15 183 Kamps, Carmen LG Welfen WJ U1604 1 5 : 1 2 , 7 
16 151 Zoll, Tobias LG Oberschwaben MJ U1407 6 5 : 1 4 , 1 
17 357 Blankenhorn, Aaron DAV Ravensburg MJ U1407 7 5 : 1 6 , 1 
18 137 Kehrle, Björn LT Mittelbiberach MJ U1406 8 5 : 1 8 , 1 
19 182 Ulmer, Jesse FV RV MJ U1407 9 5 : 1 9 , 2 
20 343 Dewald, Magdalena - WJ U1605 2 5 : 2 0 , 7 
21 143 Rattinger, Amelie SC Vöhringen WJ U1406 3 5 : 2 1 , 3 
22 131 Gaupp, Nico SC Vöhringen MJ U1407 10 5 : 2 3 , 8 
23 134 Hilt, Felix TSV Reute Runners MJ U1407 11 5 : 2 4 , 9 
24 144 Schultz, Kira Mengens Triathleten WJ U1407 4 5 : 2 6 , 1 
25 360 Pfuderer, Nuno MJ U1407 12 5 : 2 7 , 4 
26 138 Kersten, Alena LTC Wangen WJ U1407 5 5 : 2 8 , 7 
27 136 Karg, Annika Lea SC Vöhringen WJ U1605 3 5 : 2 9 , 7 
28 140 Lutz, Heidy Valentina DAV Ravensburg WJ U1605 4 5 : 3 2 , 2 
29 179 Muzlija, Zoje TG 1848 Bad Waldsee WJ U1406 6 5 : 3 3 , 5 
30 362 Werckshagen, Vincent Team Erika MJ U1407 13 5 : 3 4 , 9 
31 355 Röttcher, Janis LG Oberschwaben MJ U1407 14 5 : 3 5 , 9 
32 178 Weber, Mats TG 1848 Bad Waldsee MJ U1407 15 5 : 3 7 , 1 
33 142 Meyer, Rika SC Vöhringen WJ U1407 7 5 : 4 1 , 3 
34 186 Berthele, Paul Team Erika MJ U1407 16 6 : 0 3 , 9 

Kinder MK/WK U14 + U 16 über 1,2 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 139 Kusterer, Hannes TG Biberach MJ U1406 1 4 : 1 1 , 4 
2 345 Speh, Moritz DAV Ravensburg MJ U1604 1 4 : 1 9 , 4 
3 146 Sonnentag, Patrick VfB LC Friedrichshafen MJ U1604 2 4 : 2 5 , 4 
4 145 Sigg, Aaron Mengens Triathleten MJ U1604 3 4 : 3 1 , 0 
5 141 Merk, Julian SC Vöhringen MJ U1407 2 4 : 4 3 , 1 
6 147 Szabo, Mate TG Biberach MJ U1605 4 4 : 5 0 , 7 
7 150 Zoll, Manuel LG Oberschwaben MJ U1605 5 4 : 5 5 , 3 
8 135 Hund, Marwin LG Welfen MJ U1406 3 4 : 5 7 , 5 
9 181 Lerner, Paul TG 1848 Bad Waldsee MJ U1605 6 5 : 0 7 , 0 

10 189 Blench, Johannes Läufer Aichbühl MJ U1407 4 5 : 1 0 , 0 
11 149 Wolf, Laurin TSV Reute Runners MJ U1406 5 5 : 1 0 , 8 
12 361 Pfuderer, Vico Team Erika MJ U1605 7 5 : 1 1 , 5 
13 151 Zoll, Tobias LG Oberschwaben MJ U1407 6 5 : 1 4 , 1 
14 357 Blankenhorn, Aaron DAV Ravensburg MJ U1407 7 5 : 1 6 , 1 
15 137 Kehrle, Björn LT Mittelbiberach MJ U1406 8 5 : 1 8 , 1 
16 182 Ulmer, Jesse FV RV MJ U1407 9 5 : 1 9 , 2 
17 131 Gaupp, Nico SC Vöhringen MJ U1407 10 5 : 2 3 , 8 
18 134 Hilt, Felix TSV Reute Runners MJ U1407 11 5 : 2 4 , 9 
19 360 Pfuderer, Nuno MJ U1407 12 5 : 2 7 , 4 
20 362 Werckshagen, Vincent Team Erika MJ U1407 13 5 : 3 4 , 9 
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09.12.2018  -  19:08:27

42. Oberschwäbische Crosslaufserie 2018/2019



Kinder MK/WK U14 + U 16 über 1,2 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

21 355 Röttcher, Janis LG Oberschwaben MJ U1407 14 5 : 3 5 , 9 
22 178 Weber, Mats TG 1848 Bad Waldsee MJ U1407 15 5 : 3 7 , 1 
23 186 Berthele, Paul Team Erika MJ U1407 16 6 : 0 3 , 9 

Kinder MK/WK U14 + U 16 über 1,2 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 129 Collins, Fiona DAV Ravensburg WJ U1407 1 5 : 0 5 , 6 
2 148 Vogler, Lieselotte DAV Ravensburg WJ U1407 2 5 : 0 9 , 4 
3 183 Kamps, Carmen LG Welfen WJ U1604 1 5 : 1 2 , 7 
4 343 Dewald, Magdalena - WJ U1605 2 5 : 2 0 , 7 
5 143 Rattinger, Amelie SC Vöhringen WJ U1406 3 5 : 2 1 , 3 
6 144 Schultz, Kira Mengens Triathleten WJ U1407 4 5 : 2 6 , 1 
7 138 Kersten, Alena LTC Wangen WJ U1407 5 5 : 2 8 , 7 
8 136 Karg, Annika Lea SC Vöhringen WJ U1605 3 5 : 2 9 , 7 
9 140 Lutz, Heidy Valentina DAV Ravensburg WJ U1605 4 5 : 3 2 , 2 

10 179 Muzlija, Zoje TG 1848 Bad Waldsee WJ U1406 6 5 : 3 3 , 5 
11 142 Meyer, Rika SC Vöhringen WJ U1407 7 5 : 4 1 , 3 
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09.12.2018  -  19:08:27

42. Oberschwäbische Crosslaufserie 2018/2019



Jugendliche M/W U18 + U20  über 2,5 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 185 Berthele, Lukas DAV Ravensburg MJ U1803 1 9 : 1 9 , 6 
2 127 Grillmeier, Moritz VfB LC Friedrichshafen MJ U1803 2 9 : 3 8 , 1 
3 180 Herwanger, Francis TG 1848 Bad Waldsee MJ U1803 3 9 : 5 2 , 8 
4 128 Handtmann, Bennet VfB LC Friedrichshafen MJ U1803 4 9 : 5 6 , 7 
5 363 Göggel, Felix Mengens Triathleten MJ U1803 5 1 0 : 0 6 , 9 
6 358 Blankenhorn, Carla DAV Ravensburg WJ U1803 1 1 0 : 5 7 , 8 
7 342 Wetzel, Angelina LG Oberschwaben WJ U1803 2 1 2 : 1 7 , 2 

Jugendliche M/W U18 + U20  über 2,5 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 185 Berthele, Lukas DAV Ravensburg MJ U1803 1 9 : 1 9 , 6 
2 127 Grillmeier, Moritz VfB LC Friedrichshafen MJ U1803 2 9 : 3 8 , 1 
3 180 Herwanger, Francis TG 1848 Bad Waldsee MJ U1803 3 9 : 5 2 , 8 
4 128 Handtmann, Bennet VfB LC Friedrichshafen MJ U1803 4 9 : 5 6 , 7 
5 363 Göggel, Felix Mengens Triathleten MJ U1803 5 1 0 : 0 6 , 9 

Jugendliche M/W U18 + U20  über 2,5 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 358 Blankenhorn, Carla DAV Ravensburg WJ U1803 1 1 0 : 5 7 , 8 
2 342 Wetzel, Angelina LG Oberschwaben WJ U1803 2 1 2 : 1 7 , 2 
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09.12.2018  -  19:08:27

42. Oberschwäbische Crosslaufserie 2018/2019



Hauptlauf über 7.5 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 52 Konrad, Fabian SSV Ulm 1846 M HK97 1 2 4 : 3 0 , 1 
2 105 Tadese, Efrem SSV Ulm 1846 M HK90 2 2 4 : 3 2 , 8 
3 34 Haboubi, Aimen SSV Ulm 1846 M 3584 1 2 4 : 5 0 , 4 
4 3 Bah, Muhammad Lamin SSV Ulm 1846 M HK97 3 2 4 : 5 3 , 9 
5 102 Stahl, Stefan TSG Ehingen LA M 4076 1 2 5 : 3 1 , 5 
6 35 Härdtner, Alexander TSG Ehingen LA M 3583 2 2 5 : 5 3 , 3 
7 125 Zuger, Daniel LG Filder M 3087 1 2 5 : 5 5 , 3 
8 66 Müller, Nico SV Blitzenreute M HK99 4 2 5 : 5 6 , 9 
9 323 Lehnen, Linus VfB LC Friedrichshafen MJ U2000 1 2 6 : 1 3 , 9 

10 74 Obermeyer, Kilian LTC Wangen M HK93 5 2 6 : 2 4 , 2 
11 29 Göggel, Fabian SSV Ulm 1846 M HK90 6 2 6 : 2 5 , 3 
12 59 Löffler, Fabian TSG Ehingen LA M 3087 2 2 6 : 3 5 , 7 
13 70 Nitzer, Robin VfB LC Friedrichshafen M HK91 7 2 6 : 3 7 , 3 
14 75 Obermeyer, Lennart LTC Wangen M HK95 8 2 6 : 5 1 , 4 
15 65 Morales, David TSV Erbach M 3584 3 2 6 : 5 8 , 4 
16 194 Kestler, Sebastian LG Welfen M 3583 4 2 7 : 0 1 , 5 
17 367 Abel, Benedikt SG Niederwangen M 3582 5 2 7 : 0 5 , 6 
18 330 Padua de Gouvea, Guilherme SSV Ulm 1846 M HK96 9 2 7 : 1 0 , 2 
19 7 Bleier, Stefan SG Niederwangen M 3085 3 2 7 : 2 2 , 6 
20 93 Schmidt, Marc LG Allgäu M 5066 1 2 7 : 2 4 , 5 
21 46 Jäger, Manuel VfB LC Friedrichshafen M HK99 10 2 7 : 3 8 , 9 
22 62 Marth, Matthias SC Vogt M 3086 4 2 7 : 4 2 , 6 
23 192 Müller, Michael LG Welfen M 4572 1 2 7 : 4 5 , 1 
24 328 Münst, Manuel TSV Riedlingen M 3086 5 2 7 : 4 8 , 0 
25 86 Russ, Nico SV Birkenhard M HK94 11 2 8 : 0 4 , 2 
26 187 Aggeler, Martin TSV Erbach M HK92 12 2 8 : 1 3 , 6 
27 26 Fischer, Florian - M 3580 6 2 8 : 2 7 , 7 
28 188 Eßwein, Sebastian Trigantium Bregenz M 3088 6 2 8 : 3 1 , 3 
29 68 Neher, Daniel TSV Riedlingen M 3087 7 2 8 : 3 4 , 2 
30 30 Gralki, Julia LTC Wangen WJ U2000 1 2 8 : 3 9 , 2 
31 73 Nusser, Josia TSV Fischbach e.V. Triathlon M HK94 13 2 8 : 5 0 , 8 
32 119 Wittmann, Simon VfB LC Friedrichshafen M HK99 14 2 8 : 5 5 , 0 
33 81 Rank, Alexander TSV Erbach M 4079 2 2 8 : 5 7 , 3 
34 106 Thies, Miriam SSV Ulm 1846 W HK97 1 2 8 : 5 9 , 7 
35 336 Spöcker, Stefan TSV Riedlingen M 4075 3 2 9 : 1 5 , 5 
36 83 Ritter, Fabian SC Vöhringen MJ U2000 2 2 9 : 2 6 , 1 
37 195 Kugelmann, Matthias 42komma2.de M 3582 7 2 9 : 2 8 , 0 
38 14 Brunzel, Martin DAV Ravensburg M 3584 8 2 9 : 3 0 , 8 
39 331 Posmyk, Philipp TG Biberach M 5561 1 2 9 : 3 2 , 8 
40 37 Hirsch, Markus SG Niederwangen M 4574 2 2 9 : 3 6 , 6 
41 49 Keller, Jürgen LG Filstal M 6059 1 2 9 : 4 5 , 4 
42 84 Rösler, Markus SC Vöhringen M 4078 4 2 9 : 4 8 , 8 
43 69 Nischwitz, Andreas Mack Team SF Dornstadt M 5069 2 2 9 : 5 2 , 1 
44 329 Neumann, Josef TJ OOB Turnov M 3584 9 2 9 : 5 5 , 6 
45 184 Berthele, Christof Team Erika M 4077 5 2 9 : 5 9 , 9 
46 190 Kadow, Andreas TSV Bad Saulgau M 4078 6 3 0 : 0 2 , 7 
47 371 Appelt, Isabel Redles Sportshop Team W 3085 1 3 0 : 0 4 , 9 
48 321 Kluzik, Jens DAV Ravensburg M 3088 8 3 0 : 0 6 , 8 
49 6 Blab, Matthias RVI Ailingen M HK92 15 3 0 : 1 0 , 6 
50 50 Kirchner, Salome SC Vöhringen W HK99 2 3 0 : 1 3 , 4 
51 197 Baumgärtner, Harald Laufdimension Bodensee M 4571 3 3 0 : 1 5 , 4 
52 123 Wunderle, Stephanie SG Niederwangen W 3583 1 3 0 : 1 6 , 9 
53 11 Borsutzky, Siegfried TSV Reute Runners M 6057 2 3 0 : 1 8 , 1 
54 28 Gerstenacker, Thomas SSV Ulm 1846 M 4573 4 3 0 : 3 4 , 4 
55 44 Humburger, Lena SSV Ulm 1846 W HK96 3 3 0 : 3 6 , 1 
56 176 Jänicke, Joffrey TSV Fischbach M 4078 7 3 0 : 3 7 , 6 
57 98 Schwarzbart, Christian RSC Biberach M 3583 10 3 0 : 4 3 , 5 
58 13 Brauner, Christoph RSC Biberach M 4570 5 3 0 : 4 4 , 9 
59 121 Wucher, Edi SC Vogt M 5067 3 3 0 : 4 6 , 3 
60 334 Schluttig, Jakob Laufdimension Bodensee M 3580 11 3 0 : 4 8 , 0 
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42. Oberschwäbische Crosslaufserie 2018/2019



Hauptlauf über 7.5 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 309 Carl, Monica LG Welfen W 4571 1 3 0 : 5 0 , 9 
62 364 Dallio, Ettore LG Welfen M 5562 2 3 0 : 5 2 , 6 
63 25 Fast, Ewald TSV Reute Runners M 5065 4 3 0 : 5 5 , 4 
64 95 Schröder, Peter TSV Fischbach M 4078 8 3 1 : 0 9 , 0 
65 53 Konrad, Marco TG 1848 Bad Waldsee M 4574 6 3 1 : 1 3 , 4 
66 196 Schwarz, Alexander 42komma2.de M 4573 7 3 1 : 1 5 , 7 
67 177 Laubender, Urs SSV Ulm 1846 M 4571 8 3 1 : 1 7 , 7 
68 359 Hilt, Andreas TSV Reute Runners M 4076 9 3 1 : 1 9 , 7 
69 199 Nemeth, Peter Vegan Runners Amtzell M 5562 3 3 1 : 2 1 , 4 
70 313 Ertle, Philipp TSV Riedlingen M 3581 12 3 1 : 2 3 , 5 
71 18 Dachs, Sebastian TG 1848 Bad Waldsee M HK98 16 3 1 : 2 5 , 2 
72 19 Decouter, Philippe Peugeot Racing Team M 3583 13 3 1 : 4 0 , 6 
73 108 Uhlmann, Paula VfB LC Friedrichshafen W HK95 4 3 1 : 4 3 , 2 
74 22 Ehrat, Andreas LG Welfen M HK97 17 3 1 : 4 4 , 2 
75 354 Weber, Hubert LG Welfen M 7049 1 3 1 : 4 8 , 9 
76 374 Frank, Marcus Personal Coaching Marcus Fran M 5066 5 3 1 : 5 0 , 6 
77 353 Bosig, Christian MHP M 3584 14 3 1 : 5 4 , 2 
78 111 Vogt, Michael - M 3085 9 3 1 : 5 5 , 9 
79 38 Hochrein, Jonas TG Biberach Triathlon M HK93 18 3 2 : 0 0 , 7 
80 10 Borsutzky, Manfred TSV Reute Runners M 6059 3 3 2 : 0 4 , 6 
81 198 Wutz, Tobias LG Allgäu M 3581 15 3 2 : 0 7 , 0 
82 103 Steiner, Peter Sport Sohn Laufteam M 5067 6 3 2 : 0 9 , 0 
83 327 Mücke, Reinhard Sportsohn Laufteam M 5564 4 3 2 : 2 2 , 6 
84 92 Schille, Steffen Tri Desperados M 4571 9 3 2 : 3 0 , 3 
85 193 Dorner, Klaus TSV Riedlingen M 4076 10 3 2 : 3 5 , 8 
86 23 Fähndrich, Joe LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber M 5066 7 3 2 : 4 3 , 4 
87 54 Kraft, Markus TG Biberach Triathlon M 3085 10 3 2 : 4 4 , 6 
88 89 Sawatzki, Harry - M 5069 8 3 2 : 4 7 , 6 
89 115 Wiest, Josef - M 4079 11 3 2 : 5 6 , 5 
90 110 Vogler, Martin Graf Zahl Ravensburg M 5068 9 3 2 : 5 7 , 9 
91 48 Keller, Elke LG Filstal W 5066 1 3 2 : 5 9 , 3 
92 332 Schäfer, Dennis - M HK94 19 3 3 : 0 1 , 1 
93 372 Hirschleg, German LG Welfen M 5066 10 3 3 : 0 3 , 8 
94 15 Buschle, Klaus LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber M 5561 5 3 3 : 1 5 , 4 
95 191 Zaal, Fred TSV Bad Saulgau M 4573 10 3 3 : 3 2 , 2 
96 101 Span, Hans-Peter SC Vöhringen M 5563 6 3 3 : 3 4 , 7 
97 8 Böckheler, Anita Maria TSG Ehingen LA W 4570 2 3 3 : 3 6 , 5 
98 124 Zehnder, Klaus SC Vöhringen M 5564 7 3 3 : 4 1 , 4 
99 107 Traub, Siegfried TG 1848 Bad Waldsee M 5562 8 3 3 : 4 6 , 5 

100 308 Carl, Christian TriTeam Langenargen M 4571 11 3 3 : 4 9 , 0 
101 39 Hoffmann, Brigitte LG Welfen W 6057 1 3 3 : 5 3 , 5 
102 373 Plaßwilm, Andreas TG 1848 Bad Waldsee M 5562 9 3 3 : 5 9 , 7 
103 340 Wittmann, Alois SG Niederwangen M 5564 10 3 4 : 0 5 , 9 
104 337 Stolte, Marie Sophie SSV Ulm 1846 WJ U2000 2 3 4 : 2 3 , 3 
105 333 Schäfer, Philipp Merdingen M HK92 20 3 4 : 2 9 , 7 
106 306 Binkert, Lars Tri-Team Bad Saulgau M 5066 11 3 4 : 4 1 , 5 
107 71 Nowak, Karin TSV Reute Runners W 4570 3 3 5 : 0 5 , 8 
108 40 Hohl, Stefan Team Federsee M 4571 12 3 5 : 1 1 , 4 
109 56 Kuhn, Andreas - M 3580 16 3 5 : 1 3 , 6 
110 104 Straub, Karin LG Welfen W 4078 1 3 5 : 3 9 , 8 
111 303 Arnold, Marc SV Wolpertswende M HK90 21 3 5 : 4 6 , 0 
112 318 Heimann, Sabine LG Welfen W 5563 1 3 5 : 4 8 , 1 
113 317 Fröbe, Wolfgang Ulmer Albschrubber M 6058 4 3 5 : 5 2 , 4 
114 339 Weber, Christopher FC Blau-Weiß Bellamont e.V. M 4075 12 3 6 : 0 1 , 1 
115 113 Weber, Matthias - M 3583 17 3 6 : 1 5 , 8 
116 4 Bergler, Uschi LG Welfen W 6058 2 3 6 : 2 0 , 0 
117 301 Achilles, Denise ASC Konstanz M 3581 18 3 6 : 2 6 , 2 
118 365 Jans, Barbara LG Welfen W 4572 4 3 6 : 2 8 , 3 
119 58 Lindenmüller, Andreas Laufdimension Bodensee M 4571 13 3 6 : 3 0 , 5 
120 200 Vogel, Samuel Team Onkel Robert M 3582 19 3 6 : 3 3 , 2 
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42. Oberschwäbische Crosslaufserie 2018/2019



Hauptlauf über 7.5 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort
121 90 Schätzle, Hans The Häns M 4076 13 3 6 : 3 5 , 2 
122 307 Burth, Elisabeth - WJ U2000 3 3 6 : 3 8 , 7 
123 368 Hahn, Janina SSV Ulm 1846 W 3089 2 3 6 : 3 9 , 5 
124 64 Merk, Paul TSV Reute Runners M 6058 5 3 6 : 4 1 , 7 
125 32 Gruber, Jochen SGA Yetis M 6550 1 3 6 : 4 6 , 7 
126 42 Hüll, Philipp TSG Ehingen LA M HK99 22 3 6 : 5 8 , 2 
127 21 Eberle, Anna-Marietta Team BeVegt W 3086 3 3 7 : 0 0 , 2 
128 369 Angrik, Ralf M 4573 14 3 7 : 0 4 , 2 
129 45 Hund, Andreas LG Welfen M 4079 14 3 7 : 0 6 , 4 
130 27 Förderer, Klaus TSV Reute Runners M 6553 2 3 7 : 1 3 , 2 
131 9 Böhm, Svea SC Vogt W HK99 5 3 7 : 2 9 , 2 
132 63 Merk, Patrick TSV Reute Runners M HK98 23 3 7 : 3 4 , 1 
133 112 Walter, Bernd SC Altbach M 5561 11 3 7 : 4 3 , 7 
134 31 Gröber, Michael LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber M 5561 12 3 7 : 5 7 , 6 
135 17 Collins, Patrick - M 4571 15 3 8 : 0 8 , 6 
136 304 Baur, Richard SV Blitzenreute M 4077 15 3 8 : 4 4 , 0 
137 60 Luippold, Gerd BSG Boehringer Ingelheim M 5564 13 3 8 : 5 0 , 5 
138 20 Dittmar, Debora - W HK95 6 3 9 : 0 4 , 9 
139 5 Beurer, Oswin LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber M 5563 14 3 9 : 1 4 , 4 
140 97 Schuster, Martin G-P-2 M 4571 16 3 9 : 1 5 , 8 
141 99 Schweidler, Rene SC Vöhringen M 5068 12 3 9 : 1 7 , 5 
142 302 Aicher, Florian SV Wolpertswende M HK90 24 3 9 : 4 9 , 7 
143 312 Dick, Franziska SC Vöhringen W HK99 7 3 9 : 5 1 , 8 
144 88 Sawatzki, Annett Tri Desperados W 4573 5 4 0 : 1 0 , 6 
145 91 Schenzle, Gerhard FREDI-Team Ertingen M 6059 6 4 0 : 5 1 , 5 
146 314 Finck, Kristina Tri-Team Bad Saulgau W 4574 6 4 1 : 0 4 , 2 
147 366 Paul, Bärbel LG Welfen W 6553 1 4 1 : 1 6 , 3 
148 12 Braun, Martin ALZ Sigmaringen M 5562 15 4 1 : 3 2 , 1 
149 76 Opitz, Anita Maria LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber W 5562 2 4 1 : 3 5 , 0 
150 80 Randecker, Christine SC Vöhringen W 4570 7 4 1 : 5 7 , 1 
151 79 Platzek, Alexander LG Welfen M 7045 2 4 2 : 4 0 , 3 
152 310 Czekay, Sven FC Überlingen 09 AH M 6059 7 4 2 : 5 7 , 6 
153 43 Hüll, Samuel TSG Ehingen LA M HK95 25 4 4 : 0 6 , 2 
154 72 Nuessle, Markus - M 4573 17 4 4 : 3 3 , 2 
155 322 Kögel, Yvonne - W 3581 2 4 4 : 5 3 , 8 
156 324 Mayer, Gustav - M 7049 3 4 6 : 2 4 , 1 
157 370 Dick, Heidrun SC Vöhringen W 5564 3 4 7 : 3 7 , 6 

Hauptlauf über 7.5 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 52 Konrad, Fabian SSV Ulm 1846 M HK97 1 2 4 : 3 0 , 1 
2 105 Tadese, Efrem SSV Ulm 1846 M HK90 2 2 4 : 3 2 , 8 
3 34 Haboubi, Aimen SSV Ulm 1846 M 3584 1 2 4 : 5 0 , 4 
4 3 Bah, Muhammad Lamin SSV Ulm 1846 M HK97 3 2 4 : 5 3 , 9 
5 102 Stahl, Stefan TSG Ehingen LA M 4076 1 2 5 : 3 1 , 5 
6 35 Härdtner, Alexander TSG Ehingen LA M 3583 2 2 5 : 5 3 , 3 
7 125 Zuger, Daniel LG Filder M 3087 1 2 5 : 5 5 , 3 
8 66 Müller, Nico SV Blitzenreute M HK99 4 2 5 : 5 6 , 9 
9 323 Lehnen, Linus VfB LC Friedrichshafen MJ U2000 1 2 6 : 1 3 , 9 

10 74 Obermeyer, Kilian LTC Wangen M HK93 5 2 6 : 2 4 , 2 
11 29 Göggel, Fabian SSV Ulm 1846 M HK90 6 2 6 : 2 5 , 3 
12 59 Löffler, Fabian TSG Ehingen LA M 3087 2 2 6 : 3 5 , 7 
13 70 Nitzer, Robin VfB LC Friedrichshafen M HK91 7 2 6 : 3 7 , 3 
14 75 Obermeyer, Lennart LTC Wangen M HK95 8 2 6 : 5 1 , 4 
15 65 Morales, David TSV Erbach M 3584 3 2 6 : 5 8 , 4 
16 194 Kestler, Sebastian LG Welfen M 3583 4 2 7 : 0 1 , 5 
17 367 Abel, Benedikt SG Niederwangen M 3582 5 2 7 : 0 5 , 6 
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42. Oberschwäbische Crosslaufserie 2018/2019



Hauptlauf über 7.5 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

18 330 Padua de Gouvea, Guilherme SSV Ulm 1846 M HK96 9 2 7 : 1 0 , 2 
19 7 Bleier, Stefan SG Niederwangen M 3085 3 2 7 : 2 2 , 6 
20 93 Schmidt, Marc LG Allgäu M 5066 1 2 7 : 2 4 , 5 
21 46 Jäger, Manuel VfB LC Friedrichshafen M HK99 10 2 7 : 3 8 , 9 
22 62 Marth, Matthias SC Vogt M 3086 4 2 7 : 4 2 , 6 
23 192 Müller, Michael LG Welfen M 4572 1 2 7 : 4 5 , 1 
24 328 Münst, Manuel TSV Riedlingen M 3086 5 2 7 : 4 8 , 0 
25 86 Russ, Nico SV Birkenhard M HK94 11 2 8 : 0 4 , 2 
26 187 Aggeler, Martin TSV Erbach M HK92 12 2 8 : 1 3 , 6 
27 26 Fischer, Florian - M 3580 6 2 8 : 2 7 , 7 
28 188 Eßwein, Sebastian Trigantium Bregenz M 3088 6 2 8 : 3 1 , 3 
29 68 Neher, Daniel TSV Riedlingen M 3087 7 2 8 : 3 4 , 2 
30 73 Nusser, Josia TSV Fischbach e.V. Triathlon M HK94 13 2 8 : 5 0 , 8 
31 119 Wittmann, Simon VfB LC Friedrichshafen M HK99 14 2 8 : 5 5 , 0 
32 81 Rank, Alexander TSV Erbach M 4079 2 2 8 : 5 7 , 3 
33 336 Spöcker, Stefan TSV Riedlingen M 4075 3 2 9 : 1 5 , 5 
34 83 Ritter, Fabian SC Vöhringen MJ U2000 2 2 9 : 2 6 , 1 
35 195 Kugelmann, Matthias 42komma2.de M 3582 7 2 9 : 2 8 , 0 
36 14 Brunzel, Martin DAV Ravensburg M 3584 8 2 9 : 3 0 , 8 
37 331 Posmyk, Philipp TG Biberach M 5561 1 2 9 : 3 2 , 8 
38 37 Hirsch, Markus SG Niederwangen M 4574 2 2 9 : 3 6 , 6 
39 49 Keller, Jürgen LG Filstal M 6059 1 2 9 : 4 5 , 4 
40 84 Rösler, Markus SC Vöhringen M 4078 4 2 9 : 4 8 , 8 
41 69 Nischwitz, Andreas Mack Team SF Dornstadt M 5069 2 2 9 : 5 2 , 1 
42 329 Neumann, Josef TJ OOB Turnov M 3584 9 2 9 : 5 5 , 6 
43 184 Berthele, Christof Team Erika M 4077 5 2 9 : 5 9 , 9 
44 190 Kadow, Andreas TSV Bad Saulgau M 4078 6 3 0 : 0 2 , 7 
45 321 Kluzik, Jens DAV Ravensburg M 3088 8 3 0 : 0 6 , 8 
46 6 Blab, Matthias RVI Ailingen M HK92 15 3 0 : 1 0 , 6 
47 197 Baumgärtner, Harald Laufdimension Bodensee M 4571 3 3 0 : 1 5 , 4 
48 11 Borsutzky, Siegfried TSV Reute Runners M 6057 2 3 0 : 1 8 , 1 
49 28 Gerstenacker, Thomas SSV Ulm 1846 M 4573 4 3 0 : 3 4 , 4 
50 176 Jänicke, Joffrey TSV Fischbach M 4078 7 3 0 : 3 7 , 6 
51 98 Schwarzbart, Christian RSC Biberach M 3583 10 3 0 : 4 3 , 5 
52 13 Brauner, Christoph RSC Biberach M 4570 5 3 0 : 4 4 , 9 
53 121 Wucher, Edi SC Vogt M 5067 3 3 0 : 4 6 , 3 
54 334 Schluttig, Jakob Laufdimension Bodensee M 3580 11 3 0 : 4 8 , 0 
55 364 Dallio, Ettore LG Welfen M 5562 2 3 0 : 5 2 , 6 
56 25 Fast, Ewald TSV Reute Runners M 5065 4 3 0 : 5 5 , 4 
57 95 Schröder, Peter TSV Fischbach M 4078 8 3 1 : 0 9 , 0 
58 53 Konrad, Marco TG 1848 Bad Waldsee M 4574 6 3 1 : 1 3 , 4 
59 196 Schwarz, Alexander 42komma2.de M 4573 7 3 1 : 1 5 , 7 
60 177 Laubender, Urs SSV Ulm 1846 M 4571 8 3 1 : 1 7 , 7 
61 359 Hilt, Andreas TSV Reute Runners M 4076 9 3 1 : 1 9 , 7 
62 199 Nemeth, Peter Vegan Runners Amtzell M 5562 3 3 1 : 2 1 , 4 
63 313 Ertle, Philipp TSV Riedlingen M 3581 12 3 1 : 2 3 , 5 
64 18 Dachs, Sebastian TG 1848 Bad Waldsee M HK98 16 3 1 : 2 5 , 2 
65 19 Decouter, Philippe Peugeot Racing Team M 3583 13 3 1 : 4 0 , 6 
66 22 Ehrat, Andreas LG Welfen M HK97 17 3 1 : 4 4 , 2 
67 354 Weber, Hubert LG Welfen M 7049 1 3 1 : 4 8 , 9 
68 374 Frank, Marcus Personal Coaching Marcus Fran M 5066 5 3 1 : 5 0 , 6 
69 353 Bosig, Christian MHP M 3584 14 3 1 : 5 4 , 2 
70 111 Vogt, Michael - M 3085 9 3 1 : 5 5 , 9 
71 38 Hochrein, Jonas TG Biberach Triathlon M HK93 18 3 2 : 0 0 , 7 
72 10 Borsutzky, Manfred TSV Reute Runners M 6059 3 3 2 : 0 4 , 6 
73 198 Wutz, Tobias LG Allgäu M 3581 15 3 2 : 0 7 , 0 
74 103 Steiner, Peter Sport Sohn Laufteam M 5067 6 3 2 : 0 9 , 0 
75 327 Mücke, Reinhard Sportsohn Laufteam M 5564 4 3 2 : 2 2 , 6 
76 92 Schille, Steffen Tri Desperados M 4571 9 3 2 : 3 0 , 3 
77 193 Dorner, Klaus TSV Riedlingen M 4076 10 3 2 : 3 5 , 8 
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Hauptlauf über 7.5 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

78 23 Fähndrich, Joe LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber M 5066 7 3 2 : 4 3 , 4 
79 54 Kraft, Markus TG Biberach Triathlon M 3085 10 3 2 : 4 4 , 6 
80 89 Sawatzki, Harry - M 5069 8 3 2 : 4 7 , 6 
81 115 Wiest, Josef - M 4079 11 3 2 : 5 6 , 5 
82 110 Vogler, Martin Graf Zahl Ravensburg M 5068 9 3 2 : 5 7 , 9 
83 332 Schäfer, Dennis - M HK94 19 3 3 : 0 1 , 1 
84 372 Hirschleg, German LG Welfen M 5066 10 3 3 : 0 3 , 8 
85 15 Buschle, Klaus LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber M 5561 5 3 3 : 1 5 , 4 
86 191 Zaal, Fred TSV Bad Saulgau M 4573 10 3 3 : 3 2 , 2 
87 101 Span, Hans-Peter SC Vöhringen M 5563 6 3 3 : 3 4 , 7 
88 124 Zehnder, Klaus SC Vöhringen M 5564 7 3 3 : 4 1 , 4 
89 107 Traub, Siegfried TG 1848 Bad Waldsee M 5562 8 3 3 : 4 6 , 5 
90 308 Carl, Christian TriTeam Langenargen M 4571 11 3 3 : 4 9 , 0 
91 373 Plaßwilm, Andreas TG 1848 Bad Waldsee M 5562 9 3 3 : 5 9 , 7 
92 340 Wittmann, Alois SG Niederwangen M 5564 10 3 4 : 0 5 , 9 
93 333 Schäfer, Philipp Merdingen M HK92 20 3 4 : 2 9 , 7 
94 306 Binkert, Lars Tri-Team Bad Saulgau M 5066 11 3 4 : 4 1 , 5 
95 40 Hohl, Stefan Team Federsee M 4571 12 3 5 : 1 1 , 4 
96 56 Kuhn, Andreas - M 3580 16 3 5 : 1 3 , 6 
97 303 Arnold, Marc SV Wolpertswende M HK90 21 3 5 : 4 6 , 0 
98 317 Fröbe, Wolfgang Ulmer Albschrubber M 6058 4 3 5 : 5 2 , 4 
99 339 Weber, Christopher FC Blau-Weiß Bellamont e.V. M 4075 12 3 6 : 0 1 , 1 

100 113 Weber, Matthias - M 3583 17 3 6 : 1 5 , 8 
101 301 Achilles, Denise ASC Konstanz M 3581 18 3 6 : 2 6 , 2 
102 58 Lindenmüller, Andreas Laufdimension Bodensee M 4571 13 3 6 : 3 0 , 5 
103 200 Vogel, Samuel Team Onkel Robert M 3582 19 3 6 : 3 3 , 2 
104 90 Schätzle, Hans The Häns M 4076 13 3 6 : 3 5 , 2 
105 64 Merk, Paul TSV Reute Runners M 6058 5 3 6 : 4 1 , 7 
106 32 Gruber, Jochen SGA Yetis M 6550 1 3 6 : 4 6 , 7 
107 42 Hüll, Philipp TSG Ehingen LA M HK99 22 3 6 : 5 8 , 2 
108 369 Angrik, Ralf M 4573 14 3 7 : 0 4 , 2 
109 45 Hund, Andreas LG Welfen M 4079 14 3 7 : 0 6 , 4 
110 27 Förderer, Klaus TSV Reute Runners M 6553 2 3 7 : 1 3 , 2 
111 63 Merk, Patrick TSV Reute Runners M HK98 23 3 7 : 3 4 , 1 
112 112 Walter, Bernd SC Altbach M 5561 11 3 7 : 4 3 , 7 
113 31 Gröber, Michael LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber M 5561 12 3 7 : 5 7 , 6 
114 17 Collins, Patrick - M 4571 15 3 8 : 0 8 , 6 
115 304 Baur, Richard SV Blitzenreute M 4077 15 3 8 : 4 4 , 0 
116 60 Luippold, Gerd BSG Boehringer Ingelheim M 5564 13 3 8 : 5 0 , 5 
117 5 Beurer, Oswin LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber M 5563 14 3 9 : 1 4 , 4 
118 97 Schuster, Martin G-P-2 M 4571 16 3 9 : 1 5 , 8 
119 99 Schweidler, Rene SC Vöhringen M 5068 12 3 9 : 1 7 , 5 
120 302 Aicher, Florian SV Wolpertswende M HK90 24 3 9 : 4 9 , 7 
121 91 Schenzle, Gerhard FREDI-Team Ertingen M 6059 6 4 0 : 5 1 , 5 
122 12 Braun, Martin ALZ Sigmaringen M 5562 15 4 1 : 3 2 , 1 
123 79 Platzek, Alexander LG Welfen M 7045 2 4 2 : 4 0 , 3 
124 310 Czekay, Sven FC Überlingen 09 AH M 6059 7 4 2 : 5 7 , 6 
125 43 Hüll, Samuel TSG Ehingen LA M HK95 25 4 4 : 0 6 , 2 
126 72 Nuessle, Markus - M 4573 17 4 4 : 3 3 , 2 
127 324 Mayer, Gustav - M 7049 3 4 6 : 2 4 , 1 
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Kinder MK/WK U8 + U10 + U12 über 1,2 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 154 Held, Sebastian Lauftreff Horst Hocker Laupheim MK U1208 1 4 : 5 0 , 7 
2 159 Kehrle, Robin LT Mittelbiberach MK U1208 2 4 : 5 8 , 0 
3 173 Stawik, Connor TG Biberach MK U1208 3 5 : 0 1 , 1 
4 152 Gaupp, Melina SC Vöhringen WK U1208 1 5 : 0 2 , 7 
5 167 Rank, Tim TSV Erbach MK U1208 4 5 : 0 4 , 5 
6 161 Merk, Fabian SC Vöhringen MK U1010 1 5 : 0 6 , 8 
7 165 Prokscha, Andreas SC Vöhringen MK U1208 5 5 : 1 0 , 7 
8 156 Hund, Ruwen LG Welfen MK U1209 6 5 : 1 4 , 8 
9 160 Kleiner, Nina Mengens Triathleten WK U1208 2 5 : 2 0 , 9 

10 155 Hilt, Johanna TSV Reute Runners WK U1209 3 5 : 2 3 , 2 
11 158 Jung, Marlene SC Vogt WK U1208 4 5 : 2 6 , 0 
12 175 Weiß, Muriel TSB Ravensburg WK U1208 5 5 : 3 1 , 5 
13 351 Spöcker, Samuel TSV Riedlingen MK U1010 2 5 : 3 4 , 2 
14 164 Prechter, Katharina SV Vogt WK U1208 6 5 : 4 0 , 0 
15 171 Schultz, Jona Mengens Triathleten MK U1010 3 5 : 4 8 , 4 
16 174 Ulmer, Vincent TSV Grünkraut MK U1011 4 5 : 5 0 , 0 
17 162 Muller, Emma-Maria SV Kirchdorf WK U1208 7 5 : 5 2 , 3 
18 166 Rank, Luis TSV Erbach MK U1010 5 5 : 5 4 , 0 
19 172 Schultz, Tabea Mengens Triathleten WK U1208 8 5 : 5 6 , 1 
20 157 Hund, Xenia LG Welfen WK U1209 9 6 : 0 0 , 9 
21 356 Merker, Alexander LG Welfen MK U1010 6 6 : 0 1 , 8 
22 348 Randecker, Julius TSV Pfuhl MK U1208 7 6 : 0 2 , 8 
23 169 Sawatzki, Emma LG Welfen WK U1010 1 6 : 0 7 , 8 
24 163 Prechter, Felix SC Vogt MK U1010 7 6 : 1 1 , 7 
25 350 Spöcker, Benedikt TSV Riedlingen MK U812 1 6 : 2 1 , 1 
26 170 Schmida, Sirina SC Vöhringen WK U1208 10 6 : 2 5 , 3 
27 346 Jechle, Finia SC Vöhringen WK U1208 11 7 : 0 9 , 1 
28 347 Leuter, Ludo SC Vogt MK U812 2 8 : 0 9 , 6 

Kinder MK/WK U8 + U10 + U12 über 1,2 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 154 Held, Sebastian Lauftreff Horst Hocker Laupheim MK U1208 1 4 : 5 0 , 7 
2 159 Kehrle, Robin LT Mittelbiberach MK U1208 2 4 : 5 8 , 0 
3 173 Stawik, Connor TG Biberach MK U1208 3 5 : 0 1 , 1 
4 167 Rank, Tim TSV Erbach MK U1208 4 5 : 0 4 , 5 
5 161 Merk, Fabian SC Vöhringen MK U1010 1 5 : 0 6 , 8 
6 165 Prokscha, Andreas SC Vöhringen MK U1208 5 5 : 1 0 , 7 
7 156 Hund, Ruwen LG Welfen MK U1209 6 5 : 1 4 , 8 
8 351 Spöcker, Samuel TSV Riedlingen MK U1010 2 5 : 3 4 , 2 
9 171 Schultz, Jona Mengens Triathleten MK U1010 3 5 : 4 8 , 4 

10 174 Ulmer, Vincent TSV Grünkraut MK U1011 4 5 : 5 0 , 0 
11 166 Rank, Luis TSV Erbach MK U1010 5 5 : 5 4 , 0 
12 356 Merker, Alexander LG Welfen MK U1010 6 6 : 0 1 , 8 
13 348 Randecker, Julius TSV Pfuhl MK U1208 7 6 : 0 2 , 8 
14 163 Prechter, Felix SC Vogt MK U1010 7 6 : 1 1 , 7 
15 350 Spöcker, Benedikt TSV Riedlingen MK U812 1 6 : 2 1 , 1 
16 347 Leuter, Ludo SC Vogt MK U812 2 8 : 0 9 , 6 
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Hauptlauf über 7.5 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 30 Gralki, Julia LTC Wangen WJ U2000 1 2 8 : 3 9 , 2 
2 106 Thies, Miriam SSV Ulm 1846 W HK97 1 2 8 : 5 9 , 7 
3 371 Appelt, Isabel Redles Sportshop Team W 3085 1 3 0 : 0 4 , 9 
4 50 Kirchner, Salome SC Vöhringen W HK99 2 3 0 : 1 3 , 4 
5 123 Wunderle, Stephanie SG Niederwangen W 3583 1 3 0 : 1 6 , 9 
6 44 Humburger, Lena SSV Ulm 1846 W HK96 3 3 0 : 3 6 , 1 
7 309 Carl, Monica LG Welfen W 4571 1 3 0 : 5 0 , 9 
8 108 Uhlmann, Paula VfB LC Friedrichshafen W HK95 4 3 1 : 4 3 , 2 
9 48 Keller, Elke LG Filstal W 5066 1 3 2 : 5 9 , 3 

10 8 Böckheler, Anita Maria TSG Ehingen LA W 4570 2 3 3 : 3 6 , 5 
11 39 Hoffmann, Brigitte LG Welfen W 6057 1 3 3 : 5 3 , 5 
12 337 Stolte, Marie Sophie SSV Ulm 1846 WJ U2000 2 3 4 : 2 3 , 3 
13 71 Nowak, Karin TSV Reute Runners W 4570 3 3 5 : 0 5 , 8 
14 104 Straub, Karin LG Welfen W 4078 1 3 5 : 3 9 , 8 
15 318 Heimann, Sabine LG Welfen W 5563 1 3 5 : 4 8 , 1 
16 4 Bergler, Uschi LG Welfen W 6058 2 3 6 : 2 0 , 0 
17 365 Jans, Barbara LG Welfen W 4572 4 3 6 : 2 8 , 3 
18 307 Burth, Elisabeth - WJ U2000 3 3 6 : 3 8 , 7 
19 368 Hahn, Janina SSV Ulm 1846 W 3089 2 3 6 : 3 9 , 5 
20 21 Eberle, Anna-Marietta Team BeVegt W 3086 3 3 7 : 0 0 , 2 
21 9 Böhm, Svea SC Vogt W HK99 5 3 7 : 2 9 , 2 
22 20 Dittmar, Debora - W HK95 6 3 9 : 0 4 , 9 
23 312 Dick, Franziska SC Vöhringen W HK99 7 3 9 : 5 1 , 8 
24 88 Sawatzki, Annett Tri Desperados W 4573 5 4 0 : 1 0 , 6 
25 314 Finck, Kristina Tri-Team Bad Saulgau W 4574 6 4 1 : 0 4 , 2 
26 366 Paul, Bärbel LG Welfen W 6553 1 4 1 : 1 6 , 3 
27 76 Opitz, Anita Maria LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber W 5562 2 4 1 : 3 5 , 0 
28 80 Randecker, Christine SC Vöhringen W 4570 7 4 1 : 5 7 , 1 
29 322 Kögel, Yvonne - W 3581 2 4 4 : 5 3 , 8 
30 370 Dick, Heidrun SC Vöhringen W 5564 3 4 7 : 3 7 , 6 

Tria Seite  11 / 11

09.12.2018  -  19:08:27
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Kinder MK/WK U8 + U10 + U12 über 1,2 km  am  09.12.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 152 Gaupp, Melina SC Vöhringen WK U1208 1 5 : 0 2 , 7 
2 160 Kleiner, Nina Mengens Triathleten WK U1208 2 5 : 2 0 , 9 
3 155 Hilt, Johanna TSV Reute Runners WK U1209 3 5 : 2 3 , 2 
4 158 Jung, Marlene SC Vogt WK U1208 4 5 : 2 6 , 0 
5 175 Weiß, Muriel TSB Ravensburg WK U1208 5 5 : 3 1 , 5 
6 164 Prechter, Katharina SV Vogt WK U1208 6 5 : 4 0 , 0 
7 162 Muller, Emma-Maria SV Kirchdorf WK U1208 7 5 : 5 2 , 3 
8 172 Schultz, Tabea Mengens Triathleten WK U1208 8 5 : 5 6 , 1 
9 157 Hund, Xenia LG Welfen WK U1209 9 6 : 0 0 , 9 

10 169 Sawatzki, Emma LG Welfen WK U1010 1 6 : 0 7 , 8 
11 170 Schmida, Sirina SC Vöhringen WK U1208 10 6 : 2 5 , 3 
12 346 Jechle, Finia SC Vöhringen WK U1208 11 7 : 0 9 , 1 
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Hauptlauf über 7.5 km  am  09.12.2018

Mannschaftswertung  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname AkJgEndzeit ZeitMannschaft

1 SSV Ulm 1846 1 : 1 3 : 5 3 , 3 52 Konrad, Fabian M HK97 2 4 : 3 0 , 1 
105 Tadese, Efrem M HK90 2 4 : 3 2 , 8 

34 Haboubi, Aimen M 3584 2 4 : 5 0 , 4 
2 TSG Ehingen LA 1 : 1 8 : 0 0 , 5 102 Stahl, Stefan M 4076 2 5 : 3 1 , 5 

35 Härdtner, Alexander M 3583 2 5 : 5 3 , 3 
59 Löffler, Fabian M 3087 2 6 : 3 5 , 7 

3 SSV Ulm 1846~2 1 : 1 8 : 2 9 , 4 3 Bah, Muhammad Lamin M HK97 2 4 : 5 3 , 9 
29 Göggel, Fabian M HK90 2 6 : 2 5 , 3 

330 Padua de Gouvea, Guilherme M HK96 2 7 : 1 0 , 2 
4 VfB LC Friedrichshafen 1 : 2 0 : 3 0 , 1 323 Lehnen, Linus MJ U2000 2 6 : 1 3 , 9 

70 Nitzer, Robin M HK91 2 6 : 3 7 , 3 
46 Jäger, Manuel M HK99 2 7 : 3 8 , 9 

5 SG Niederwangen 1 : 2 4 : 0 4 , 8 367 Abel, Benedikt M 3582 2 7 : 0 5 , 6 
7 Bleier, Stefan M 3085 2 7 : 2 2 , 6 

37 Hirsch, Markus M 4574 2 9 : 3 6 , 6 
6 TSV Erbach 1 : 2 4 : 0 9 , 3 65 Morales, David M 3584 2 6 : 5 8 , 4 

187 Aggeler, Martin M HK92 2 8 : 1 3 , 6 
81 Rank, Alexander M 4079 2 8 : 5 7 , 3 

7 TSV Riedlingen 1 : 2 5 : 3 7 , 7 328 Münst, Manuel M 3086 2 7 : 4 8 , 0 
68 Neher, Daniel M 3087 2 8 : 3 4 , 2 

336 Spöcker, Stefan M 4075 2 9 : 1 5 , 5 
8 LG Welfen 1 : 2 5 : 3 9 , 2 194 Kestler, Sebastian M 3583 2 7 : 0 1 , 5 

192 Müller, Michael M 4572 2 7 : 4 5 , 1 
364 Dallio, Ettore M 5562 3 0 : 5 2 , 6 

9 TSV Reute Runners 1 : 3 2 : 3 3 , 2 11 Borsutzky, Siegfried M 6057 3 0 : 1 8 , 1 
25 Fast, Ewald M 5065 3 0 : 5 5 , 4 

359 Hilt, Andreas M 4076 3 1 : 1 9 , 7 
10 SC Vöhringen 1 : 3 2 : 4 9 , 6 83 Ritter, Fabian MJ U2000 2 9 : 2 6 , 1 

84 Rösler, Markus M 4078 2 9 : 4 8 , 8 
101 Span, Hans-Peter M 5563 3 3 : 3 4 , 7 

11 - 1 : 3 3 : 1 1 , 2 26 Fischer, Florian M 3580 2 8 : 2 7 , 7 
111 Vogt, Michael M 3085 3 1 : 5 5 , 9 

89 Sawatzki, Harry M 5069 3 2 : 4 7 , 6 
12 TG 1848 Bad Waldsee 1 : 3 6 : 2 5 , 1 53 Konrad, Marco M 4574 3 1 : 1 3 , 4 

18 Dachs, Sebastian M HK98 3 1 : 2 5 , 2 
107 Traub, Siegfried M 5562 3 3 : 4 6 , 5 

13 LG Welfen~2 1 : 3 6 : 3 6 , 9 22 Ehrat, Andreas M HK97 3 1 : 4 4 , 2 
354 Weber, Hubert M 7049 3 1 : 4 8 , 9 
372 Hirschleg, German M 5066 3 3 : 0 3 , 8 

14 Laufdimension Bodensee 1 : 3 7 : 3 3 , 9 197 Baumgärtner, Harald M 4571 3 0 : 1 5 , 4 
334 Schluttig, Jakob M 3580 3 0 : 4 8 , 0 

58 Lindenmüller, Andreas M 4571 3 6 : 3 0 , 5 
15 -~2 1 : 4 1 : 1 1 , 2 115 Wiest, Josef M 4079 3 2 : 5 6 , 5 

332 Schäfer, Dennis M HK94 3 3 : 0 1 , 1 
56 Kuhn, Andreas M 3580 3 5 : 1 3 , 6 

16 LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber 1 : 4 3 : 5 6 , 4 23 Fähndrich, Joe M 5066 3 2 : 4 3 , 4 
15 Buschle, Klaus M 5561 3 3 : 1 5 , 4 
31 Gröber, Michael M 5561 3 7 : 5 7 , 6 

17 TSV Reute Runners~2 1 : 4 5 : 5 9 , 5 10 Borsutzky, Manfred M 6059 3 2 : 0 4 , 6 
64 Merk, Paul M 6058 3 6 : 4 1 , 7 
27 Förderer, Klaus M 6553 3 7 : 1 3 , 2 

18 -~3 1 : 5 8 : 5 7 , 6 113 Weber, Matthias M 3583 3 6 : 1 5 , 8 
17 Collins, Patrick M 4571 3 8 : 0 8 , 6 
72 Nuessle, Markus M 4573 4 4 : 3 3 , 2 
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Hauptlauf über 7.5 km  am  09.12.2018

Mannschaftswertung  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname AkJgEndzeit ZeitMannschaft

1 SSV Ulm 1846 1 : 3 3 : 5 9 , 1 106 Thies, Miriam W HK97 2 8 : 5 9 , 7 
44 Humburger, Lena W HK96 3 0 : 3 6 , 1 

337 Stolte, Marie Sophie WJ U2000 3 4 : 2 3 , 3 
2 LG Welfen 1 : 4 0 : 2 4 , 2 309 Carl, Monica W 4571 3 0 : 5 0 , 9 

39 Hoffmann, Brigitte W 6057 3 3 : 5 3 , 5 
104 Straub, Karin W 4078 3 5 : 3 9 , 8 

3 LG Welfen~2 1 : 4 8 : 3 6 , 4 318 Heimann, Sabine W 5563 3 5 : 4 8 , 1 
4 Bergler, Uschi W 6058 3 6 : 2 0 , 0 

365 Jans, Barbara W 4572 3 6 : 2 8 , 3 
4 SC Vöhringen 1 : 5 2 : 0 2 , 3 50 Kirchner, Salome W HK99 3 0 : 1 3 , 4 

312 Dick, Franziska W HK99 3 9 : 5 1 , 8 
80 Randecker, Christine W 4570 4 1 : 5 7 , 1 

5 - 2 : 0 0 : 3 7 , 4 307 Burth, Elisabeth WJ U2000 3 6 : 3 8 , 7 
20 Dittmar, Debora W HK95 3 9 : 0 4 , 9 

322 Kögel, Yvonne W 3581 4 4 : 5 3 , 8 
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